

Date: - 01.06.2026

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corp. Services
BSE limited
Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2026

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose copies of the newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express and Mumbai Lakshdeep regarding the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter & Year Ended 31st March 2026.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Garnet International Limited

Ramakant Gaggar
Managing Director
DIN:01019838

SPV GLOBAL TRADING LIMITED									
CIN L27100MH1985PLC035268									
28/30, Anant Wadi, Binani Bhavan, Ground Floor, Bhuleshwar, M- 400002. E-mail : spvglobaltrading@gmail.com, Website : www.spvglobal.in									
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31,2026									
(Rs. In lakhs) Except EPS									
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ending Audited		Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter ending Audited		Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	1,279.50	12.23	1,282.96	2,405.50	23,878.85	21,116.80	99,617.86	91,192.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items	(951.34)	(4.98)	(995.16)	(2.93)	(2,609.00)	1,344.25	2,655.68	3,824.13
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29,763.30	(4.98)	29,719.48	(2.93)	(2,609.00)	1,344.25	19,603.16	3,824.13
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25,492.69	(3.72)	25,459.95	(2.19)	(6,538.81)	1,252.77	14,354.54	2,653.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss)	25,484.00	(3.76)	25,451.41	(2.34)	(6,407.93)	1,210.19	14,485.56	2,611.15
6	Equity Share Capital	196.00	196.00	196.00	196.00	196.00	196.00	196.00	196.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			25,691.76	240.38			25,691.76	16,436.14
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	1300.65*	(0.19)*	1,298.98	(0.11)	561.36*	35.00*	671.13	74.28
Note : *not annualised									
1. The above audited consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and approved by the Board at the meeting held on May 29, 2026. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.An unqualified opinion has been issued by them thereon.The full format of the Financial Result for theFourth quarter and year ended on 31 st March, 2026 is available on www.bseindia.com and www.spvglobal.in									
For SPV Global Trading Limited									
Sd/- (Balkrishna Binani) Managing Director DIN 00175080									
Place : Mumbai Date : 29 th May, 2026									

GARNET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED											
(CIN : L74110MH1995PLC093448)											
Regd. Office : OFFICE NO-901, RAHEJA CHAMBERS, FREE PRESS JOURNAL MARG, NARIMAN POINT MUMBAI 400021 Website : www.garnetint.com , Email-id : info@garnetint.com , Phone No. : +91-22 22820714; +91-22 22820715											
Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026											
(Rs. In Lacs)											
Particulars	Standalone			Year ended			Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31.03.2026 Unaudited	31.12.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2026 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	33.08	18.60	35.68	406.65	326.63	42.06	28.22	177.44	487.47	873.46
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax , Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.79	4.55	15.19	339.87	9.73	13.59	3.58	18.79	338.15	18.94
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.79	4.55	15.19	339.87	9.73	53.93	10.48	40.40	473.98	155.34
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.56	4.55	15.44	340.64	9.99	54.70	10.48	38.52	474.75	153.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12.99	4.61	15.38	341.29	10.09	55.13	10.54	38.45	475.40	153.57
6	Equity Share Capital	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50	1,963.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,786.60	1,445.30	-	-	-	2,284.53	1,808.80
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	a. Basic	0.07	0.02	0.08	1.73	0.05	0.28	0.05	0.20	2.42	0.78
	b. Diluted	0.07	0.02	0.08	1.73	0.05	0.28	0.05	0.20	2.42	0.78
Note: The above is an abstract of the detailed format of the Financial Results - As per IND AS Compliant filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the Company's website www.garnetint.com and on the BSE website.											
Place : Mumbai Date : 30th May, 2026										For GARNET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Ramakant Gaggar Managing Director DIN : 07019838	

NIVAKA FASHIONS LIMITED									
CIN: L52100WB1983PLC035857									
Registered Office: Harihar Corporation, A-12, Gala No. 9/10, Shastrinagar(Thane), Mankoli Road, Dapola, Bhiwandi, Thane – 421302 Email Id : btsyndicatelt1983@gmail.com Website : www.ninecolours.com									
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026									
The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on May 30, 2026, approved the audited Financial Results of the Company, for the Quarter and year Months ended March 31, 2026									
The Result, along with the Independent Audit Report, have been hosted on the Company's website at https://www.ninecolours.com/ and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and Metropolitan Stock Exchange (https://www.mseil.in/), can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.									
Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015									
For Nivaka Fashions Limited Bhavin Jain Chairman cum Managing Director DIN- 00741604									
Place: Kolkata Date: 30.05.2026									



 Kiri Industries Limited <i>Future Full of Colours...</i> CIN-L24231GJ1998PLC034094 Reg. Off: 7th Floor, Hasubhai Chambers, Opp. Town Hall, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006 Phone No. (O) 079-26574371/72/73, (F) 079-26574374, Email: info@kiriindustries.com website: www.kiriindustries.com					
Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2026					
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2026	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from Operations	28,924.63	27,553.01	21,119.40	101,573.60	85,490.00
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12,359.23)	(2,559.59)	(6,407.30)	(28,698.40)	(11,068.61)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,673.71)	582,877.84	(6,407.30)	559,424.55	(11,068.61)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	49,846.88	501,173.01	(6,379.75)	537,932.42	(10,842.56)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	50,967.99	500,819.54	(8,550.90)	550,094.48	23,766.98
Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,002.26	6,002.26	5,562.90	6,002.26	5,562.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	637,632.91	319,100.40
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic:	84.13	834.39	(15.37)	941.32	44.61
Diluted:	80.64	799.47	(14.14)	900.91	42.81
Brief details of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2026					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2026	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	27,352.30	26,669.47	19,112.15	95,385.85	76,085.62
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11,236.01)	4,508.51	130.77	(8,428.87)	55.52
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51,312.13	508,170.35	179.03	558,090.20	442.34
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results ("Results") filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results are available on website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's website (https://kiriindustries.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/BMOutcome_30052026.pdf) and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below. 2. The above Result were reviewed by the Audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2026.					
For and on behalf of Board of Directors For Kiri Industries Limited Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00198284 					
Date : May 30, 2026 Place: Ahmedabad					



KRIDHAN INFRA LIMITED

Regd Office: 203, Joshi Chambers, Ahmedabad Street, Carnac Bunder, Masjid East, Mumbai- 400 009.
Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2026

Particulars	(Rs in Lakhs) STANDALONE					(Rs in Lakhs) CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2026	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025
	(Audited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	43.64	21.50	257.67	344.39	257.67	43.64	21.50	257.67	344.39	257.67
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	96.11	(50.37)	81.18	104.42	24.48	92.34	(51.06)	78.65	98.68	19.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	96.61	(26.31)	14,053.37	220.53	7,231.81	92.84	(27.00)	14,056.49	214.79	7,229.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) including profit/ (loss) from associate	96.61	(26.31)	14,053.37	220.53	7,231.81	92.84	(27.00)	14,056.49	214.79	7,229.20
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] including profit/(loss) from associate	96.61	(26.31)	14,053.37	220.53	7,231.81	92.84	(27.00)	14,056.49	214.79	7,229.20
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value: Rs. 2/- per share)	1,991.58	1,895.58	1,895.58	1,991.58	1,895.58	1,991.58	1,895.58	1,895.58	1,991.58	1,895.58
No. of Shares	947.79	947.79	947.79	947.79	947.79	947.79	947.79	947.79	947.79	947.79
Earnings Per Share - (of Rs.2/- each) (Rs.)	0.10	(0.00)	14.83	0.23	7.63	0.09	(0.03)	14.83	0.22	7.63

Notes:

- The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2026. The statutory auditors of the Company have reviewed the financial result for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2026, in terms of Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- As informed earlier, the subsidiary Company at Singapore viz. Readymade Steel Singapore Pte. Ltd., is under liquidation process and hence due to non-availability of its financial information, the same have not been considered in the above consolidated financial results. The Company in its standalone financials has already impaired its investments and loans outstanding in the said subsidiary. In view of the same, there will be no material impact of the said liquidation on the financials of the Company. These results consolidate the financial statements of two of the subsidiaries viz. Kridhan 2.Infra solutions Ltd. & Kridhan Media Tech Private Ltd. (effective from 12th Jan 2026).
- The Company operates in a single business segment but there are two geographical segments. However since the figures for Singapore subsidiaries are not available as mentioned above, the segment reporting is not submitted.
- *Since the Company has already impaired its investments and loans outstanding in the said Associate Company viz. Vijay Nirman Company Private Limited, in its consolidated financials, there is no impact in the current consolidated financials and hence not considered in the results.
- Exceptional Items are on account of Reversals of earlier provisions for Loans & Advances.
- The Company has accumulated losses incurred in the past years which have resulted in erosion of Company's Net worth. The future Business prospects along with Cost reduction measures will support the company's Continued Operations and enable it to continue as a going concern. The recent efforts taken by the company to increase its equity base by way of preferential allotment of equity / warrants will support the growth of business activities. Accordingly, the financial results are prepared on going concern basis.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. and our Company's website www.kridhan.com.
- Previous periods' figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the presentation of the current period.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Gautam Suri
Managing Director
Din: 08180233

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30-05-2026

